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AUGUST - 1961 

Foreign vehicles entering Canada on travellers' vehicle permits during tKe^month of 
August numbered 1,184,500 which represents an increase of 44,485 entries or 3,9 per 
cent over Augustj, I960. Curaa],Ative data on pamits issued during the first eight months 
of 1961 show 4.9908,920 entries, an increase over the corresponding period in I960 of 
284^148 vehicles or 6,1 per cent. 

Province of Entry 
B T T j U l S j M g f 

Newfoundland 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchswran 
Alberta 
Bri t i sh Colximbia 
Yukon Terr i tory 

Canada 

b one day 
in i960 

Ool 

51.5 
37.6 
54 06 
47,0 
18,6 
24,5 
27 o4 

I08 

50,4 

Permits \ 
I960 

3,598 

53 .,467 
97,926 

875,184 
14,861 
6,560 

14,350 
71,091 
2,978 

Issued (1) 
a 2 6 L 

3,589 

56,444 
103,958 
901,344 
14,190 

6,712 
14,737 
80,448 
3,078 

1,140,015 1,184,500 

Change 
in 1961 

+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

2,9^.7 
6,03<: 

26,160 
671 
152 
387 

9,357 
100 

+ 44,485 

+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 
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% Change 
l n ] , 9 6 L 

0,3 

5 06 
6,2 
3cO 
4.5 
2o3 
2,7 

13 c2 
3,4 

3,9 

Newfoundland ) 
Nova Scot.ia ) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Ifenitpba 
Saskatchevran 
Alberta 
Br i t i sh Columbia 
Yukon Terr i tory 

Canada 

0,1 

59,5 
45 o9 
58 <̂  
52,4 
44 ?6 
.c/i-oO 

34.7 
1,9 

JANUARY - AUGUST 

9,349 

249,805 
431,934 

3,492,U8 
68,467 
30,323 
47,269 

285,741 
9,736 

9,170 

260,274 
450,315 

3,695,553 
73,632 
32,817 
48,734 

327,141 
11,284 

55,0 4,624,772 4,908,920 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

179 

10,469 
18,381 

203,405 
5,165 
2,494 
1,465 

41,400 
1,548 

+ 284,148 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

lo9 

4. 
4. 
5, 
7, 
8, 
3. 

14 < 
15,9 

6,1 

(1) Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. 
Not conqjarable with data for 1959 or earlier years. 

A fuirther breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in 
the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States 
(Catalogue No, 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give 
some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3, 
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