Monthly



DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

--- CANADA OTTAWA

Published by Authority of the Hon. George Head Minister of Trade and Commerce

Price \$1.00 per year, 10 centsCher copy

Vol. 14 No. 8

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS: VEHICLE PERMITS

OCT 3 1961

Foreign vehicles entering Canada on travellers vehicle permits during the month of August numbered 1,184,500 which represents an increase of 44,485 entries or 3.9 per cent over August, 1960. Cumulative data on permits issued during the first eight months of 1961 show 4,908,920 entries, an increase over the corresponding period in 1960 of 284,148 vehicles or 6.1 per cent.

Province of Entry into Canada	% one day in 1960	Permits 1960	Issued (1) <u>1961</u>	Change <u>in 1961</u>	% Change in 1961
Newfoundland) Nova Scotia)	0.1	3,598	3 ₂ 589	- 9 -	- 0.3
New Brunswick	51.5	467و 53	56,444	+ 2,977 +	5.6
Quebec	37.6	97,926	103,958	+ 6,03∠ +	6.2
Ontario	54.6	184, 875	344, 901	+ 26,160 +	3.0
Manitoba	47.0	14,861	14,190	- 671 -	4.5
Saskatchewan	18,6	6,560	6,712	+ 152 +	
Alberta	24.5	14,350	14,737	+ 387 +	
British Columbia	27 .4	71,091	80,448	+ 9,357 +	13.2
Yukon Territory	1.8	2,978	3,078	+ 100 +	3.4
Canada	50.4	1,140,015	1,184,500	+ 44,,485 +	3.9
		JANUARY AL	GUST		
Newfoundland) Nova Scotia)	0.1	9,349	9,170	- 179 -	1.9
New Brunswick	<i>5</i> 9.5	249,805	260,274	+ 10,469 +	4.2
Quebec	45.9	431,934	450,315	+ 18,381 +	4.3
Ontario	58 •4	3,492,148	553, 695, 3	+ 203,405 +	5.8
Manitoba	52,4	68,467	73,632	+ 5,165 +	7.5
Saskatchevan	44.6	30,323	32,817	+ 2,494 +	8.2
Alberta	24.8	47,269	48,734	+ 1,465 +	and the second s
Britîsh Columbia	34.7	285,741	327,141	+ 41,400 +	
Yukon Territory	1,9	9,736	11,284	+ 1,548 +	
Canada	55.0	4,624,772	4,908,920	+ 284,148 +	6.1

⁽¹⁾ Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Not comparable with data for 1959 or earlier years.

A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 1010495382